
International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Roll Club Padova
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
Date: August 5, 2012 Starter: Mr Moustach
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, Warm Course Length: 1.6 km (1.0mi)

Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points Prize Money

1 5 Kelly James USA 1:57.857 383.44
2 16 Melo Luke CAN 1:59.621 368.62
3 2 Silva Douglas BRA 1:58.245 361.60
4 23 Königshausen Ramón SUI 1:57.146 355.18
5 1 Switzer Patrick CAN 1:57.882 349.25
6 21 Persson Adam SUI 1:58.801 343.70
7 31 Stephens Dillon CAN 1:59.369 338.47
8 558 Lundberg Erik SWE 1:58.268 333.50
9 17 Robert Nicolas SUI 1:58.710 328.77
10 55 Shikaze Zen CAN 1:58.765 324.24
11 53 Lessa Thiago BRA 1:59.538 319.88
12 389 Gallimo Aleix ESP 2:00.823 315.69
13 755 Kienzle Matthew CAN 1:58.839 311.64
14 4 Tongue Alex USA 1:59.105 307.71
15 270 Pilloni Louis USA 1:59.214 303.91
16 120 Batt Christoph SUI 2:00.295 300.21
17 6 Erban Mischo CAN 1:58.031 296.61
18 105 Desmarais Nicolas CAN 1:59.728 293.10
19 78 Staub Calvin USA 2:00.641 289.67
20 857 Torres Josh USA 2:00.947 286.33
21 18 Tibbles Braden CAN 2:01.044 283.05
22 60 Barnet John CAN 2:01.192 279.85
23 43 Dehmel Alex GER 2:02.012 276.71
24 19 Garant-Rousseau Maxim CAN 2:04.755 273.63
25 769 Ebel Matthias (matze) GER 2:00.532 270.61
26 409 Wood Chip USA 2:00.993 267.65
27 41 Duss Alex RSA 2:01.190 264.73
28 74 Bouaich Kevin SUI 2:01.388 261.87
29 352 Mcwhinnie Robert AUS 2:01.775 259.05
30 83 Maytum Zak USA 2:02.070 256.28
31 8 Sunde Torbjørn NOR 2:02.319 253.54
32 362 Cezar Caio BRA 2:02.707 250.85
33 1020 Silon Garcia BRA 2:01.655 248.20
34 204 Armfelt Mauritz SWE 2:01.895 245.59
35 63 Finocchio Quin CAN 2:02.108 243.01
36 133 Brickenden Cam CAN 2:02.419 240.46
37 786 Lukes Radek CZE 2:03.184 237.95
38 162 Hietala Ville FIN 2:03.432 235.47
39 458 Gugel Daniel GER 2:03.627 233.01
40 274 Druschel Felix GER 2:03.789 230.59
41 788 Santander Pons Victor Patricio CHI 2:03.978 228.20
42 15 Readings Justin CAN 2:04.167 225.83
43 752 Velhartický Michal CZE 2:04.366 223.49
44 713 Cano Rivas Alfredo ESP 2:04.897 221.18
45 90 Larsson Albin SWE 2:04.933 218.89
46 546 Yagües Carles ESP 2:05.131 216.63
47 594 Hasselberg Simon NOR 2:05.689 214.38
48 1023 Preto Andre BRA 2:06.034 212.17
49 523 Price Dave USA 2:01.583 209.97
50 249 Costa Marcos URU 2:02.042 207.79
51 1022 Perizzolo Yannick SUI 2:03.241 205.64



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Roll Club Padova
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
Date: August 5, 2012 Starter: Mr Moustach
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, Warm Course Length: 1.6 km (1.0mi)

Downhill Skateboard Continued Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points
52 883 Kejr Jaroslav CZE 2:03.484 203.50
53 776 Mondt Deen NED 2:03.698 201.38
54 365 Zajic Pavel CZE 2:03.972 199.29
55 705 Bajo Alvaro ESP 2:04.111 197.21
56 798 Ritter Leonardo GER 2:04.439 195.15
57 785 Quiles Pablo ESP 2:04.496 193.10
58 238 Schuler Francisco CHI 2:04.536 191.08
59 1021 Evaristo Luis Lins BRA 2:04.547 189.07
60 704 Astray Sergio ESP 2:04.932 187.08
61 692 Heinsohn Daniel CHI 2:05.114 185.10
62 753 Hornung Jules SUI 2:05.265 183.14
63 735 Davila Pineiro Ivan ESP 2:05.358 181.19
64 515 Maidana Leonel ESP 2:08.266 179.26
65 742 Elver Matt GBR 2:05.515 177.34
66 714 Galvez Calico Oriol ESP 2:06.262 175.44
67 740 Dupuy Philippe FRA 2:06.483 173.55
68 888 Lucchese Lorenzo ITA 2:08.507 171.67
69 739 Dunmall Nick CAN 2:05.500 169.81
70 793 Nuhrig Nicola AUT 2:06.392 167.96
71 46 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 2:06.794 166.13
72 648 Velasco Sanz Francisco Javier ESP 2:07.094 164.30
73 736 Diaz Yarza Martin URU 2:05.331 162.49
74 795 Vogler Jolanda SUI 2:06.415 160.69
75 422 Pedron Leonardo ITA 2:07.566 158.90
76 358 Gires Lennard GER 2:08.649 157.12
77 774 Pascal Rookie Jean CAN 2:05.340 155.36
78 416 Sánchez López David ESP 2:05.485 153.60
79 286 Gatignon Christophe FRA 2:06.159 151.86
80 65 Bougourd Marie FRA 2:07.064 150.13
81 518 Poletto Massimo ITA 2:07.200 148.40
82 778 Nunez Marisa PER 2:07.677 146.69
83 754 Huhne Ronald CZE 2:08.438 144.99
84 135 Serek Dr. Michael AUT 2:08.633 143.30
85 731 Crettaz Julien SUI 2:06.594 141.62
86 300 Clavadetscher Raoul SUI 2:07.797 139.94
87 1017 Janoušek Dominik CZE 2:07.810 138.28
88 711 Bruno Di Clarafond Gualfredo ITA 2:07.873 136.63
89 749 Hasselberg Sander NOR 2:08.335 134.98
90 166 Morgando Thibault FRA 2:08.354 133.34
91 760 Lhermitte Yann CAN 2:08.489 131.72
92 665 Destefani Marcelo CHI 2:08.699 130.10
93 647 Tvete Vegard NOR 2:08.729 128.49
94 732 Cvancara Martin CZE 2:08.760 126.89
95 54 Prader Tamara SUI 2:08.771 125.29
96 783 Quaglia Luca ITA 2:08.824 123.71
97 791 Steiert Flurin GER 2:08.904 122.13
98 874 Moll Antoni ESP 2:08.958 120.56
99 745 Geiger Gerrit GER 2:09.002 119.00

100 251 Jordana Vincent FRA 2:09.006 117.45
101 643 Tato Francisco Javier ESP 2:09.115 115.90
102 340 Missiri Artiom SUI 2:09.738 114.36



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Roll Club Padova
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
Date: August 5, 2012 Starter: Mr Moustach
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, Warm Course Length: 1.6 km (1.0mi)

Downhill Skateboard Continued Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points
103 257 Gamby Pierre FRA 2:09.766 112.83
104 299 Aldinucci Marcus ITA 2:09.871 111.31
105 708 Barboni Federico ITA 2:10.070 109.79
106 237 Baradoy Ross SUI 2:10.172 108.28
107 1014 Schickor Philipp GER 2:10.477 106.77
108 773 Mo Mitreuter GER 2:10.503 105.28
109 717 Bohannon Tommaso ITA 2:10.610 103.79
110 683 Pujante Locutura Marc ESP 2:10.679 102.31
111 747 Gerrity Calum ESP 2:10.874 100.83
112 279 Buzzola Davide ITA 2:11.415 99.36
113 609 Trachsel Roland SUI 2:11.434 97.90
114 890 Hagman Petter SWE 2:11.498 96.44
115 825 Vanourek Marek CZE 2:11.780 94.99
116 784 Wunsche Quentin SUI 2:11.921 93.54
117 831 Drysdale Tad USA 2:12.043 92.11
118 381 Mengshoel Anderssen Kim NOR 2:12.083 90.67
119 782 Praendel Felix GER 2:12.148 89.25
120 892 Ceccato Nicola ITA 2:12.619 87.83
121 743 Ferretti Fabiano ITA 2:12.646 86.41
122 310 Moreni Andrea ITA 2:12.883 85.00
123 991 Buene Erik NOR 2:13.157 83.60
124 765 Maltese Giuseppe ITA 2:13.368 82.20
125 844 Tretmanis Uldis MEX 2:13.885 80.81
126 321 Bombardier Brice FRA 2:13.946 79.42
127 746 Kalb Gero GER 2:14.659 78.04
128 993 Salačová Lenka CZE 2:14.694 76.66
129 882 Los Jakub CZE 2:15.239 75.29
130 909 Echegaray Diez Mikel ESP 2:15.247 73.93
131 780 Pianese Danilo ITA 2:15.320 72.56
132 734 Damato Alessio ITA 2:15.380 71.21
133 707 Barbizzi Stefano ITA 2:15.597 69.86
134 712 Cai Gianmarco ITA 2:16.678 68.51
135 759 Leutgeb Daniel GER 2:17.014 67.17
136 761 Masiá Sánchez Sonso ESP 2:17.037 65.84
137 792 Van Winkoop Taco NED 2:18.763 64.50
138 775 Monaco Gabriele ITA 2:20.824 63.18
139 815 Mcwhinnie Magaly PER 2:21.097 61.86
140 744 Gaislerová Daniela CZE 2:22.785 60.54
141 787 Salzano Andrea ITA 2:23.231 59.23
142 716 Corteletti Matteo ITA 2:30.257 57.92
143 733 Dall'Ora Alberto ITA 2:30.444 56.62
144 1026 Hohenberger Barbara AUT 2:37.099 55.32
145 764 Maier Ann-Kristin GER 2:37.614 54.02
146 157 Koskivaara Roosa-Liida FIN 2:48.044 52.73
147 908 Sobot Sascha AUT 2:56.043 51.45

Women Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points Prize Money

1 795 Vogler Jolanda SUI 2:06.415 383.44
2 65 Bougourd Marie FRA 2:07.064 368.62
3 54 Prader Tamara SUI 2:08.771 361.60



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Roll Club Padova
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
Date: August 5, 2012 Starter: Mr Moustach
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, Warm Course Length: 1.6 km (1.0mi)

Women Downhill Skateboard Continued Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points Prize Money

4 993 Salačová Lenka CZE 2:14.694 355.18
5 46 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 2:06.794 349.25
6 815 Mcwhinnie Magaly PER 2:21.097 343.70
7 761 Masiá Sánchez Sonso ESP 2:17.037 338.47
8 778 Nunez Marisa PER 2:07.677 333.50
9 744 Gaislerová Daniela CZE 2:22.785 328.77
10 1026 Hohenberger Barbara AUT 2:37.099 324.24
11 764 Maier Ann-Kristin GER 2:37.614 319.88
12 157 Koskivaara Roosa-Liida FIN 2:48.044 315.69

Junior 1 Downhill Skateboard Results (Age 8-13)
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points Prize Money

1 358 Gires Lennard GER 2:08.649 383.44
2 746 Kalb Gero GER 2:14.659 368.62

Junior 2 Downhill Skateboard Results (Age 14-17)
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points Prize Money

1 788 Santander Pons Victor Patricio CHI 2:03.978 383.44
2 63 Finocchio Quin CAN 2:02.108 368.62
3 776 Mondt Deen NED 2:03.698 361.60
4 714 Galvez Calico Oriol ESP 2:06.262 355.18
5 753 Hornung Jules SUI 2:05.265 349.25
6 300 Clavadetscher Raoul SUI 2:07.797 343.70
7 888 Lucchese Lorenzo ITA 2:08.507 338.47
8 1017 Janoušek Dominik CZE 2:07.810 333.50
9 1014 Schickor Philipp GER 2:10.477 328.77
10 765 Maltese Giuseppe ITA 2:12.146 324.24
11 792 Van Winkoop Taco NED 2:18.763 319.88
12 299 Aldinucci Marcus ITA 2:09.871 315.69
13 716 Corteletti Matteo ITA 2:30.257 311.64
14 747 Gerrity Calum ESP 2:10.874 307.71

Classic Luge Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points Prize Money

1 909 Echegaray Diez Mikel ESP 1:59.856 383.44
2 135 Serek Dr. Michael AUT 1:59.874 368.62
3 70 Robert Cedric SUI 2:02.460 361.60
4 941 Frischauf Alexander AUT 2:01.376 355.18
5 603 Fouz Rey Pablo ESP 2:02.961 349.25
6 607 Santolamazza Luca ITA 2:02.758 343.70
7 36 Demarchi Matteo ITA 2:04.329 338.47
8 708 Barboni Federico ITA 2:03.733 333.50
9 918 Williams Frank USA 2:06.745 328.77
10 966 Manso Espiot Thomas ESP 2:07.753 324.24
11 808 Mcbride Chris USA 2:08.033 319.88
12 733 Dall'Ora Alberto ITA 2:10.278 315.69
13 270 Pilloni Louis USA 2:05.699 311.64
14 166 Morgando Thibault FRA 2:06.432 307.71
15 156 Bossotto Andrea ITA 2:06.601 303.91
16 143 Aldinucci Daniele ITA 2:06.643 300.21
17 601 Aldinucci Riccardo ITA 2:10.804 296.61



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Roll Club Padova
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
Date: August 5, 2012 Starter: Mr Moustach
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, Warm Course Length: 1.6 km (1.0mi)

Classic Luge Continued Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points Prize Money
18 604 Maggiorelli Gabriele ITA 2:11.607 293.10
19 939 Rulleau Philippe FRA 2:12.315 289.67
20 948 Berdon Frederique FRA 2:14.861 286.33
21 908 Sobot Sascha AUT 2:16.023 283.05
22 605 Martigne Cécile FRA 2:19.560 279.85
23 602 Dean Marc USA 2:11.030 276.71
24 711 Bruno Di Clarafond Gualfredo ITA 2:24.073 273.63

Street Luge Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points Prize Money

1 909 Echegaray Diez Mikel ESP 1:57.590 383.44
2 70 Robert Cedric SUI 2:00.296 368.62
3 7 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 1:58.523 361.60
4 607 Santolamazza Luca ITA 1:59.519 355.18
5 135 Serek Dr. Michael AUT 1:59.928 349.25
6 941 Frischauf Alexander AUT 2:00.349 343.70
7 708 Barboni Federico ITA 2:00.517 338.47
8 966 Manso Espiot Thomas ESP 2:02.908 333.50
9 808 Mcbride Chris USA 2:03.337 328.77
10 237 Baradoy Ross SUI 2:08.006 324.24
11 606 Napoli Domenico ITA 2:08.741 319.88
12 35 Witzigmann Martin GER 2:13.242 315.69
13 36 Demarchi Matteo ITA 2:01.111 311.64
14 602 Dean Marc USA 2:03.093 307.71
15 939 Rulleau Philippe FRA 2:05.062 303.91
16 998 Barbero Lara ITA 2:06.998 300.21
17 918 Williams Frank USA 2:03.590 296.61
18 310 Moreni Andrea ITA 2:08.731 293.10
19 733 Dall'Ora Alberto ITA 2:08.746 289.67
20 989 Barbero Alberto ITA 2:09.062 286.33
21 948 Berdon Frederique FRA 2:09.352 283.05
22 102 Barbero Roberto ITA 2:15.089 279.85
23 605 Martigne Cécile FRA 2:15.744 276.71



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Roll Club Padova
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
Date: Starter: Mr Moustach
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, Warm Course Length: 1.6 km (1.0mi)

Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round C Round D Round E - Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 23 R Königshausen
17 G 2 120 C Batt
48 B 3 15 J Readings Pos 1B
64 Y 4 515 L Maidana R 2 23 R Königshausen

G 1 120 C Batt
Pos 2A B 3 105 N Desmarais

16 R 1 105 N Desmarais Y 4 83 Z Maytum
32 G 4 249 M Costa
33 B 2 83 Z Maytum Pos 1C
49 Y 3 752 M Velhartický R 4 120 C Batt

G 1 23 R Königshausen
Pos 3A B 2 21 A Persson

9 R 1 21 A Persson Y 3 55 Z Shikaze
25 G 2 60 J Barnet
40 B 3 162 V Hietala Pos 2B
56 Y 4 704 S Astray R 1 21 A Persson

G 3 60 J Barnet
Pos 4A B 2 55 Z Shikaze

8 R 1 55 Z Shikaze Y 4 41 A Duss
24 G 2 41 A Duss
41 B 4 883 J Kejr Pos 1D
57 Y 3 90 A Larsson R 2 23 R Königshausen

G 3 21 A Persson
Pos 5A B 1 2 D Silva

5 R 1 2 D Silva Y 4 31 D Stephens
21 G 2 857 J Torres
44 B 3 274 F Druschel Pos 3B
60 Y 4 753 J Hornung R 1 2 D Silva

G 3 857 J Torres
Pos 6A B 2 270 L Pilloni

12 R 1 270 L Pilloni Y 4 362 C Cezar
28 G 3 1020 G Silon
37 B 2 362 C Cezar Pos 2C
53 Y 4 1021 L Evaristo R 1 2 D Silva

G 4 270 L Pilloni
Pos 7A B 2 31 D Stephens

13 R 1 31 D Stephens Y 3 389 A Gallimo
29 G 2 352 R Mcwhinnie
36 B 3 133 C Brickenden Pos 4B
52 Y 4 238 F Schuler R 1 31 D Stephens

G 4 352 R Mcwhinnie
Pos 8A B 3 6 M Erban

4 R 1 6 M Erban Y 2 389 A Gallimo
20 G 2 389 A Gallimo
45 B 4 365 P Zajic Pos 4E
61 Y 3 594 S Hasselberg R 3 2 D Silva

G 4 23 R Königshausen Kelly
Pos 9A B 1 5 J Kelly Winner

3 R 1 1 P Switzer Y 2 16 L Melo
19 G 2 78 C Staub
46 B 3 788 V Santander Pons Pos 5B
62 Y 4 735 I Davila Pineiro R 1 1 P Switzer

G 3 78 C Staub
Pos 10A B 2 53 T Lessa

14 R 1 53 T Lessa Y 4 8 T Sunde
30 G 3 204 M Armfelt
35 B 2 8 T Sunde Pos 3C
51 Y 4 785 P Quiles R 1 1 P Switzer

G 3 53 T Lessa
Pos 11A B 2 558 E Lundberg

11 R 2 4 A Tongue Y 4 4 A Tongue
27 G 4 523 D Price
38 B 3 786 R Lukes Pos 6B
54 Y 1 19 M Garant-Rousseau R 3 19 M Garant-Rousseau

G 2 4 A Tongue
Pos 12A B 4 409 C Wood

6 R 2 558 E Lundberg Y 1 558 E Lundberg
22 G 1 409 C Wood
43 B 4 776 D Mondt Pos 2D
59 Y 3 546 C Yagües R 3 1 P Switzer

G 4 558 E Lundberg
Pos 13A B 1 5 J Kelly

7 R 2 17 N Robert Y 2 16 L Melo
23 G 1 18 B Tibbles
42 B 3 458 D Gugel Pos 7B
58 Y 4 692 D Heinsohn R 3 18 B Tibbles

G 1 17 N Robert
Pos 14A B 2 755 M Kienzle

10 R 1 755 M Kienzle Y 4 74 K Bouaich
26 G 2 74 K Bouaich
39 B 4 1022 Y Perizzolo Pos 4C Pos 3E
55 Y 3 713 A Cano Rivas R 3 17 N Robert Looser 1D R 2 21 A Persson

G 4 755 M Kienzle Looser 1D G 3 31 D Stephens Switzer
Pos 15A B 2 16 L Melo Looser 2D B 1 1 P Switzer 5th place

15 R 1 16 L Melo Y 1 5 J Kelly Looser 2D Y 4 558 E Lundberg
31 G 2 43 A Dehmel
34 B 3 63 Q Finocchio Pos 8B
50 Y 4 798 L Ritter R 1 16 L Melo

G 3 43 A Dehmel
Pos 16A B 2 5 J Kelly

2 R 1 5 J Kelly Y 4 769 M Ebel
18 G 2 769 M Ebel
47 B 4 705 A Bajo
63 Y 3 1023 A Preto

August 5, 2012



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Roll Club Padova
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
Date: Starter: Mr Moustach
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, Warm Course Length: 1.6 km (1.0mi)

Downhill SkateboardRepacharge
Round A Round B Round C Round D - Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 736 M Diaz Yarza
9 G 3 286 C Gatignon
24 B 2 515 L Maidana Pos 1B
32 Y 4 665 M Destefani R 4 736 M Diaz Yarza

G 2 515 L Maidana
Pos 2A B 1 1023 A Preto

8 R 1 1023 A Preto Y 3 648 F Velasco Sanz
16 G 3 65 M Bougourd 
17 B 2 648 F Velasco Sanz Pos 1C
25 Y 4 749 S Hasselberg R 1 1023 A Preto

G 2 515 L Maidana
Pos 3A B 3 740 P Dupuy

5 R 1 739 N Dunmall Y 4 888 L Lucchese
13 G 2 740 P Dupuy
20 B 3 778 M Nunez Pos 2B
28 Y 4 760 Y Lhermitte R 3 739 N Dunmall

G 1 740 P Dupuy
Pos 4A B 4 795 J Vogler 

4 R 3 416 D Sánchez López Y 2 888 L Lucchese
12 G 1 795 J Vogler 
21 B 4 300 R Clavadetscher Pos 4D
29 Y 2 888 L Lucchese R 3 1023 A Preto

G 4 515 L Maidana Hasselberg
Pos 5A B 1 594 S Hasselberg Winner

3 R 2 735 I Davila Pineiro Y 2 735 I Davila Pineiro
11 G 1 793 N Nuhrig
22 B 4 1017 D Janoušek Pos 3B
30 Y 3 135 M Serek Dr. R 3 793 N Nuhrig

G 1 735 I Davila Pineiro
Pos 6A B 2 742 M Elver

6 R 1 742 M Elver Y 4 422 L Pedron
14 G 4 731 J Crettaz
19 B 2 422 L Pedron 2C
27 Y 3 754 R Huhne R 2 735 I Davila Pineiro

G 3 742 M Elver
Pos 7A B 1 594 S Hasselberg

7 R 1 594 S Hasselberg Y 4 714 O Galvez Calico
15 G 2 46 R Gemperle 
18 B 3 518 M Poletto Pos 4B Pos 3D
26 Y 4 166 T Morgando R 1 594 S Hasselberg Looser 1C R 3 740 P Dupuy

G 3 46 R Gemperle Looser 1C G 4 888 L Lucchese Elver
Pos 8A B 2 714 O Galvez Calico Looser 2C B 1 742 M Elver 5th place

2 R 3 774 J Pascal Rookie Y 4 358 L Gires Looser 2C Y 2 714 O Galvez Calico
10 G 1 714 O Galvez Calico
23 B 4 711 G Bruno Di Clarafond
31 Y 2 358 L Gires

Women Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round C -Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 795 J Vogler 
5 G 2 54 T Prader
12 B 3 157 R Koskivaara Pos 1B
16 Y R 1 795 J Vogler 

G 2 54 T Prader
Pos 2A B 3 778 M Nunez

4 R 1 778 M Nunez Y 4 815 M Mcwhinnie
8 G 2 815 M Mcwhinnie
9 B 3 744 D Gaislerová Pos 4C
13 Y R 1 795 J Vogler 

G 3 54 T Prader Vogler 
Pos 3A B 2 65 M Bougourd Winner

3 R 1 65 M Bougourd Y 4 993 L Salačová
7 G 2 761 S Masiá Sánchez
10 B 3 1026 B Hohenberger Pos 2B
14 Y R 1 65 M Bougourd 

G 4 761 S Masiá Sánchez
Pos 4A B 3 46 R Gemperle 

2 R 1 46 R Gemperle Y 2 993 L Salačová
6 G 2 993 L Salačová Pos 3C
11 B 3 764 A Maier Looser 1B R 4 778 M Nunez
15 Y Looser 1B G 2 815 M Mcwhinnie Gemperle 

Looser 2B B 1 46 R Gemperle 5th place
Looser 2B Y 3 761 S Masiá Sánchez

Junior II Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round C -Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 63 Q Finocchio
5 G 2 714 O Galvez Calico
12 B 3 765 G Maltese Pos 1B
16 Y R 1 63 Q Finocchio

G 2 714 O Galvez Calico
Pos 2A B 3 753 J Hornung

4 R 1 753 J Hornung Y 4 888 L Lucchese
8 G 2 888 L Lucchese
9 B 4 299 M Aldinucci Pos 4C
13 Y 3 792 T Van Winkoop R 2 63 Q Finocchio

G 4 714 O Galvez Calico Santander Pons
Pos 3A B 1 788 V Santander Pons Winner

3 R 1 788 V Santander Pons Y 3 776 D Mondt
7 G 2 1017 D Janoušek
10 B 3 1014 P Schickor Pos 2B
14 Y 4 716 M Corteletti R 1 788 V Santander Pons

G 4 1017 D Janoušek
Pos 4A B 2 776 D Mondt

2 R 1 776 D Mondt Y 3 300 R Clavadetscher
6 G 2 300 R Clavadetscher Pos 3C
11 B 3 DNF 747 C Gerrity Looser 1B R 1 753 J Hornung
15 Y Looser 1B G 3 888 L Lucchese Hornung

Looser 2B B 2 300 R Clavadetscher 5th place
Looser 2B Y 4 1017 D Janoušek

Pos

August 5, 2012



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Roll Club Padova
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Norman Kinnish
Date: Starter: Mr Moustach
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny, Warm Course Length: 1.6 km (1.0mi)

Classic Luge
Round A Round B Round C Round D - Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 909 M Echegaray Diez
9 G 2 270 L Pilloni
24 B 3 DNS 711 G Bruno Di Clarafond Pos 1B
32 Y R 1 909 M Echegaray Diez

G 4 270 L Pilloni
Pos 2A B 3 733 A Dall'Ora

8 R 2 36 M Demarchi Y 2 36 M Demarchi
16 G 1 733 A Dall'Ora
17 B 3 601 R Aldinucci Pos 1C
25 Y R 1 909 M Echegaray Diez

G 4 36 M Demarchi
Pos 3A B 2 70 C Robert

5 R 1 607 L Santolamazza Y 3 607 L Santolamazza
13 G 2 918 F Williams
20 B 3 939 P Rulleau Pos 2B
28 Y R 2 607 L Santolamazza

G 3 918 F Williams
Pos 4A B 1 70 C Robert

4 R 1 70 C Robert Y 4 143 D Aldinucci
12 G 2 143 D Aldinucci
21 B 3 948 F Berdon Pos 4D
29 Y R 1 909 M Echegaray Diez

G 3 70 C Robert Echegaray Diez
Pos 5A B 2 135 M Serek Dr. Winner

3 R 1 941 A Frischauf Y 4 941 A Frischauf
11 G 2 156 A Bossotto
22 B 3 908 S Sobot Pos 3B
30 Y R 2 941 A Frischauf

G 4 156 A Bossotto
Pos 6A B 1 603 P Fouz Rey

6 R 1 603 P Fouz Rey Y 3 966 T Manso Espiot
14 G 2 966 T Manso Espiot
19 B 3 604 G Maggiorelli 2C
27 Y R 3 603 P Fouz Rey

G 2 941 A Frischauf
Pos 7A B 1 135 M Serek Dr.

7 R 1 708 F Barboni Y 4 708 F Barboni
15 G 2 808 C Mcbride
18 B 3 DNS 602 M Dean Pos 4B Pos 3D
26 Y R 2 708 F Barboni Looser 1C R 2 607 L Santolamazza

G 3 808 C Mcbride Looser 1C G 3 36 M Demarchi Fouz Rey
Pos 8A B 1 135 M Serek Dr. Looser 2C B 1 603 P Fouz Rey 5th place

2 R 1 135 M Serek Dr. Y 4 166 T Morgando Looser 2C Y 4 708 F Barboni
10 G 2 166 T Morgando
23 B 3 605 C Martigne
31 Y

Street Luge

Round A Round B Round C Round D - Finale
QUAL Pos 1A

1 R 1 909 M Echegaray Diez
9 G 2 966 T Manso Espiot
24 B 0 0 Pos 1B
32 Y 0 0 R 1 909 M Echegaray Diez

G 2 966 T Manso Espiot
Pos 2A B 4 36 M Demarchi

8 R 1 36 M Demarchi Y 3 606 D Napoli
16 G 3 310 A Moreni
17 B 2 606 D Napoli Pos 1C
25 Y R 1 909 M Echegaray Diez

G 3 966 T Manso Espiot
Pos 3A B 2 70 C Robert

5 R 1 70 C Robert Y 4 135 M Serek Dr.
13 G 2 939 P Rulleau
20 B 3 948 F Berdon Pos 2B
28 Y R 1 70 C Robert

G 4 939 P Rulleau
Pos 4A B 2 135 M Serek Dr.

4 R 1 135 M Serek Dr. Y 3 35 M Witzigmann
12 G 3 918 F Williams
21 B 2 35 M Witzigmann Pos 4D
29 Y R 1 909 M Echegaray Diez

G 2 70 C Robert Echegaray Diez
Pos 5A B 4 607 L Santolamazza Winner

3 R 1 607 L Santolamazza Y 3 7 A Mahdzan
11 G 2 808 C Mcbride
22 B 3 102 R Barbero Pos 3B
30 Y R 1 607 L Santolamazza

G 3 808 C Mcbride
Pos 6A B 2 941 A Frischauf

6 R 1 941 A Frischauf Y 4 998 L Barbero
14 G 2 998 L Barbero
19 B 3 989 A Barbero 2C
27 Y R 1 607 L Santolamazza

G 4 941 A Frischauf
Pos 7A B 2 7 A Mahdzan

7 R 1 708 F Barboni Y 3 708 F Barboni
15 G 2 237 R Baradoy
18 B 3 733 A Dall'Ora Pos 4B Pos 3D
26 Y R 2 708 F Barboni Looser 1C R 4 966 T Manso Espiot

G 3 237 R Baradoy Looser 1C G 1 135 M Serek Dr. Serek Dr.
Pos 8A B 1 7 A Mahdzan Looser 2C B 3 708 F Barboni 5th place

2 R 1 7 A Mahdzan Y 4 602 M Dean Looser 2C Y 2 941 A Frischauf
10 G 2 602 M Dean
23 B 3 605 C Martigne
31 Y

Pos

Pos

August 5, 2012



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Roll Club Padova
Location: Teolo, Italy Norman Kinnish
Date: August 5, 2012 Mr Moustach
Event Level: Continental Dry
Weather: Sunny, Warm 1.6 km (1.0mi)

Junior 1 Downhill Skateboard
QUAL No Surname First Name Heat #1 Heat #2 Heat #3 Total Points Pos

1 358 Gires Lennard 1 1 2 4 1
2 746 Kalb Gero 2 2 1 5 2

Course Length:

Promoter:
Chief Steward:
Starter:
Track Conditions:


